

## February 28, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No:C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip: RAMCOSYS

BSE Ltd.,

Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejheebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

**Scrip:** 532370

Sub: Press Release

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed the press release, titled "HAS International Sdn. Bhd. Goes Live with Ramco Aviation" which is being released to the press from our end.

The aforesaid intimation is also being hosted on the website of the Company www.ramco.com.

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking you,

For RAMCO SYSTEMS LIMITED

VIJAYARAGHAVAN NE COMPANY SECRETARY

**Encl: Press Release** 

## **Ramco Systems Limited**





# HAS International Sdn. Bhd. Goes Live with Ramco Aviation

**Anaheim, USA – February 28, 2024 –** Global aviation software provider <u>Ramco Systems</u> announced that it has successfully gone live with its <u>Aviation M&E MRO Suite V5.9</u> at <u>HAS International Sdn. Bhd.</u> ("HAS"), Malaysia's leading provider of offshore helicopter services for the oil and gas sector.

With modules for CAMO, Production, Flight Management, Supply Chain, and Finance, Ramco Aviation Suite V5.9 enables HAS International to streamline their CAMO operations, track flights and Power-by-the-Hour (PBH). In addition, with its digital enablers, Ramco will also facilitate operational efficiencies for HAS International.



(L-R) **Hasery Bakar**, Managing Director, HAS International and **Manoj Kumar Singh**, Chief Customer Officer – Aviation, Aerospace & Defense, Ramco Systems, commemorating the successful go-live at the HAI Heli-Expo 2024, California

Hasery Bakar, Managing Director, HAS International Sdn. Bhd., said, "We are pleased to announce the successful go-live of Ramco Aviation Suite at HAS International. This attests our commitment to safety and effort to elevate our airworthiness practices. With the advanced visibility and operational efficiencies provided by Ramco Aviation Suite, we are better poised for service excellence and exceeding client requirements."

Manoj Kumar Singh, Chief Customer Officer – Aviation, Aerospace & Defense, Ramco Systems, said, "It has been our great honor to support HAS International from the outset of their digital transformation journey. With robust and advanced functionalities for aircraft planning and tracking, document management, component tracking and reporting Ramco Aviation helps HAS streamline and enhance operational efficiency, ensuring optimal resource utilization and real-time decision making. As HAS International lifts off with Ramco Aviation, we are confident that Ramco's next-gen Aviation Suite for heli-operators will empower them to emerge as the preferred provider for Rotary Wing Aviation Services."

Ramco Aviation Suite is trusted by 24,000+ users to manage 4,000+ aircraft globally. With 90+ Aviation organizations onboard, Ramco is the solution of choice for top Airlines, 3<sup>rd</sup> party MROs, large Heli-Operators, leading Defense organizations, and major Urban Air Mobility companies around the world. Available on cloud, Ramco Aviation Suite provides accessibility with 'Anywhere Apps', significantly accelerating organizational efficiency and agility. Ramco is changing the paradigm of enterprise software with Artificial Intelligence based solutions, intelligent voice enabled user experience, and advanced features such as digital task cards, offline maintenance capability, conversational chatbots, HUBs and cognitive solutions.





#### About HAS International Sdn. Bhd.:

HAS International Sdn. Bhd. ("HAS") is a homegrown offshore helicopter services serving the offshore oil and gas industry. It was established as Hevilift (M) Sdn. Bhd. in 2012 to serve its first contract with Murphy Oil out of its base in Labuan. Since April 2023, HAS also serves to transport offshore personnel in the oil and gas sector in Sarawak. For more information on the company, log on to <a href="https://www.has.my">www.has.my</a>.

### **About Ramco Systems:**

Ramco Systems is a world-class enterprise software product/ platform provider disrupting the market with its multi-tenant cloud and mobile-based enterprise software, successfully driving innovation for over 25 years. Over the years, Ramco has maintained a consistent track record of serving 1000+ customers globally with 2million+ users, and delivering tangible business value in Global Payroll, Aviation Aerospace & Defense, and ERP. Ramco's key differentiator is its innovative approach to develop products through its revolutionary enterprise application assembly and delivery platform. On the innovation front Ramco is leveraging cutting edge technologies around Artificial Intelligence, Machine Learning, RPA and Blockchain, amongst the others, to help organizations embrace digital transformation.

For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.ramco.com/products/aviation-software/">https://www.ramco.com/products/aviation-software/</a>
Follow Ramco on Twitter <a href="mailto:@RamcoSystems">@RamcoAviation</a> and stay tuned to <a href="https://www.ramco.com/blog">https://www.ramco.com/blog</a>

For further information, contact: Neha Hasija +91 9940320066 neha.hasija@ramco.com Ramco Systems Limited 64, Sardar Patel Road, Taramani, Chennai – 600 113 CIN - L72300TN1997PLC037550